08-21-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 08/30/99 PATENT OMB 0851-0027 101437794 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Х New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Real # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Secret File Reel # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 17 00 Name (line 1) Kuramochi, Nobuyuki Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party if document to be recorded Sugatsune Kogyo Co., Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United a Corporation of Japan Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. 8-11, Higashikanda 1-chome Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Chivoda-ku Japan Address (line 3) Tokyo Zio Code State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

08/18/2000 DIGUYEN 00000337 09621035

01 FC:581 40.00 U

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0881-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0881-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 232-7700	
Name	Thomas B. Ryan			
Address (line 1)	Eugene Stephens &	Associates		
Address (line 2)	56 Windsor Street			
Address (line 3)	Rochester, NY 146	605		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # _ 2	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu		additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property). nt Number(s)	
			it realinosi(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patt named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year 7 17 00	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	l nor	
	r PCT application number		PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
	of Payment: End Account	closed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache		belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to deposi		
Thomas B		Than B M	JUL 2 1 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010999 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):
Nobuyuki KURAMOCHI, c/o Sugatsune Kogyo Co., Ltd.,
of 8-11, Higashikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(names and addresses of inventors)
hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:
Sugatsune Kogyo Co., Ltd., of 8-11, Higashikanda 1-chome
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan , a corporation,
(name and address of company)
the full and exclusive right, title, and interest
to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application
entitled
DOOR GUARD
executed the date of this Assignment and
to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout
the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related
applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or

encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this

Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010999 FRAME: 0934 ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Nobuyuk; KURAMOCHI	July 17, 2000
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nobuyuki KURAMOCHI	
(typed name of inventor)	
Valeshi Kataki	July 17, 2000
Witness' Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
mvontor o orginatare	Date
(typed name of inventor)	
Witness' Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
(typed name of inventor)	
Witness' Signature	 Date

RECORDED: 07/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010999 FRAME: 0935